
  

 
 

January 17, 2008 
 
 

To:  Pastors 
 Parish Council Members 

Parish Finance Council Members 
Parish Staff Members 

 
From: The Office of the Cardinal 
 
 
In past years during the months of January and February, the Archdiocese has scheduled five 
Regional Finance Presentations, one in each Region of the Archdiocese of Los Angeles.   
 
However, this year due the challenging circumstances now facing the Archdiocesan Catholic 
Center as a result of the Sexual Abuse Settlements, the Cardinal has arranged 19 Special 
Presentations, one in each of the Deaneries of the Archdiocese of Los Angeles (Deaneries 1 & 2 are 
combined).  The Presentations will begin at 7:00 p.m. and conclude promptly at 9:00 p.m.  
 
Listed below are the dates and locations of the presentations in each Deanery.  If you are not able 
to attend the presentation designated for your Deanery, please feel free to attend one of the other 
presentations. 
 
This year especially, it is very important that each Parish have representatives at one of the 
presentations. 
 

 
1. Wednesday, January 23 -- Mission San Buenaventura, Ventura (Deanery #3) 

Santa Barbara Region 
 

2. Thursday, January 24 -- American Martyrs, Manhattan Beach (Deanery #19) 
San Pedro Region 

 
3. Tuesday, January 29 -  St. John Baptist de la Salle, Granada Hills (Deanery #5) 

San Fernando Region 
 

4. Wednesday, January 30 – SS. Felicitas and Perpetua, San Marino (Deanery #10) 
San Gabriel Region 

 
5. Friday, February 1 -- St. Charles Borromeo, North Hollywood (Deanery #7) 

San Fernando Region 
 

6. Tuesday, February 5 -- St. Anthony, Long Beach (Deanery #20) 
San Pedro Region 



  
 

7. Tuesday, February 12 -- Salesian High School, Los Angeles (Deanery #9) 
San Gabriel Region 

 
8. Wednesday, February 13 -- St. Gregory the Great, Whittier (Deanery #18) 

San Pedro Region 
 

9. Thursday, February 14 -- St. Raphael, Goleta (Deaneries #1 & 2) 
Santa Barbara Region 

 
10. Friday, February 15 - Holy Family, Glendale (Deanery #6) 

San Fernando Region 
 

11. Monday, February 18 - St. Denis, Diamond Bar (Deanery #12) 
San Gabriel Region 

 
12. Tuesday, February 19 -- St. Maximilian Kolbe, Westlake Village (Deanery #4) 

Santa Barbara Region 
 

13. Wednesday, February 20 – St. Monica, Santa Monica (Deanery 13) 
            Our Lady of the Angels Region 

 
14. Thursday, February 21 -- Blessed Sacrament Church, Hollywood (Deanery 14) 
          Our Lady of the Angels Region 

 
15. Friday, February 22 - St. Vincent de Paul Church, Los Angeles (Deanery 15) 
         Our Lady of the Angels Region 

 
16. Monday, February 25 - St. Bernard, Bellflower (Deanery #17) 

San Pedro Region 
 

17. Tuesday, February 26 -- St. Louise de Marillac, Covina (Deanery #11) 
San Gabriel Region 

 
18. Tuesday March 4 -- St. Clare, Santa Clarita (Deanery #8) 

San Fernando Region 
 

19. Friday, March 7 -- St. Frances Xavier Cabrini Church, Los Angeles (Deanery 16) 
         Our Lady of the Angels Region 

 
 


